Overall** 4/4% 53/46% 0/0%

 Without known chickenpox infection 4/7% 53/93% 0/0%

Table 2.  Overview of vaccination rates against herpes zoster virus (HZV), measles, mumps, rubella (MMR), 
and varicella zoster virus (VZV) according to vaccination card and age (n = 115). One hundred fifteen patients 
were interviewed. The recommended vaccination schedule for patients aged 50 years or older includes 
the herpes zoster (HZV) vaccine and, in cases of seronegative status, the varicella vaccine (VZV). Patients 
born in 1970 or earlier did not require primary vaccination against MMR.